Revision C 1/9
■ Constant voltage and constant current
control
■ Low voltage operation
■ Low external component count
■ Current sink output stage
■ Easy compensation
■ 2kV ESD protection

■ Adapters
■ Battery chargers
ORDER CODE
D = Small Outline Package (SO) - also available in Tape & Reel (DT
ST = Small Outline Package (MiniSO8) only available in Tape & Reel
PIN CONNECTIONS (top view)
Part Number Temperature
Range
Package
 Marking
S D
TSM1011ID 0 to 105°C • M1011
TSM1011AID 0 to 105°C • M1011A
TSM1011IS 0 to 105°C • M802
TSM1011AIS 0 to 105°C • M803
1
2
3
4 5
6
Cc-
Gnd
VccVref
Out 7
8
Cc+
Cv+Cv-
D
SO-8
(Plastic Package)
D
MiniSO-8
(Plastic Micropackage)
TSM1011
Constant Voltage and Constant Current Controller
for Battery Chargers and Adapters
November 2003
TSM1011 PIN DESCRIPTIONS
2/9
1 PIN DESCRIPTIONS
SO8 & MiniSO8 Pinout
2 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS